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ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION CHECKLIST

THIS CHECKLIST IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLIC ATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND
REGULATIONS WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTAFE

Applicant:Ray Westall Operating, Inc. OGRID Number: 119305
Well Name: Guardian 25 State No.1 API:30-015-36577
Pool: SWD; Cisco-Canyon Pool Code: 96186

SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE OF APPLICATION
INDICATED BELOW

1) TYPE OF APPLICATION: Check those which apply for [A] S C"b /7(//
A. Location — Spacing Unit - Simultaneous Dedication —_—
DNSL D NS P(PROJECT AREA) D NS P(PRORATION UNIT) DSD

B. Checkoneonlyfor[I]or[Il]
[ 1] Commingling — Storage — Measurement
Oowc [Oce Orc Opc Oows Oowm
[ II'] Injection — Disposal — Pressure Increase — Enhanced Qil Recovery
CIWFX [PMX [@SWD [JiPl [JEOR [JPPR

FOR OCD ONLY

2) NOTIFICATION REQUIRED TO: Check those which apply. i

A.[m Offset operators or lease holders |:| Notice Complete

B. Royalty, overriding royalty owners, revenue owners Application

C.lm Application requires published notice Content

D.m Nofification and/or concurrent approval by SLO Complete

E. @ Notification and/or concurrent approval by BLM

F. m Surface.owner

G.[m For all of the above, proof of notification or publication is attached, and/or,

H.[] No notice required

3} CERTIFICATION: | hereby certify that the information submitted with this application for
administrative approval is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge. | also
understand that no action will be taken on this application until the required information and
notifications are submitted to the Division.

Note: Statement must be completed by an individual with managerial and/or supervisory capacity.

5/22/2018
Ben Stone Date

Print or Type Name
903-488-9850

Phone Number

, [

o e A e

< ben@sosconsulting.us
Signature e-mail Address
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May 22, 2018

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division
1220 South St. Francis Drive
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

Attn: Ms. Heather Riley, Director

Re: Application of Ray Westall Operating, Inc. to permit for salt water disposal the
Guardian 25 State Well No.1 SWD, API No.30-015-36577 located in Section 25,
Township 19 South, Range 27 Fast, NMPM, Eddy County, New Mexico.

Dear Ms. Riley,

Please find enclosed form C-108 Application for Authority to Inject, supporting the above-
referenced request to reenter and covert for disposal, the Guardian 25 State Well No.1.

Ray Westall Operating seeks to optimize efficiency, both economically and operationally, of its
operations. Approval of this application is consistent with that goal as well as the NMOCD's
mission of preventing waste and protection of correlative rights.

Published legal notice ran in the May 17, 2018 edition of the Artesia Daily Press and all offset op-
erators and other interested parties have been notified individually. The legal notice affidavit is
included in this application. This application also includes wellbore schematics, area of review
maps, leaseholder plats and other required information for a complete Form C-108. The well is
located on state land and minerals and a copy of this application has been submitted to the State
Land Office, Oil and Gas Division.

I respectfully request that the approval of this salt water disposal well proceed swiftly and if you
or your staff requires additional information or has any questions, please do not hesitate to call or
email me.

Best regards,

I

Ben Stone, Partner
SOS Consulting, LLC
Agent for Ray Westall Operating, Inc.

Cc Application attachment and file




STATE OF NEW MEXICO Oil Conservation Division FORM C-108
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Revised June 10, 2003

RESOURCES DEPARTMENT Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

.

*Vi.

VII.

*VIII.

*X.

“XI.

XIl.

XIII.

XIV.

APPLICATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO INJECT

PURPOSE:; Salt Water Disposal and the application qualifies for administrative approval.
OPERATOR: Ray Westall Operating, Inc. Ogrid - 119305
ADDRESS: P.O. Box 4, Loco Hills, NM 88255

CONTACT PARTY: Donnie Mathews (575) 677-2372
Agent: SOS Consulting, LLC — Ben Stone (903) 488-9850

WELL DATA: All well data and applicable wellbore diagrams are ATTACHED hereto.
This is not an expansion of an existing project.

A map is ATTACHED that identifies all wells and leases within two miles of any proposed injection well with a one-half mile
radius circle drawn around each proposed injection well. This circle identifies the well's area of review.

A tabulation is ATTACHED of data on all wells of public record within the area of review which penetrate the proposed
injection zone. (1 AOR well penetrates the subject interval — it is P&A’d.) The data includes a description of each well's
type, construction, date drilled, location, depth, and a schematic of any plugged well illustrating all piugging detail.

The following data is ATTACHED on the proposed operation, including:

1. Proposed average and maximum daily rate and volume of fluids to be injected;

2. Whether the system is open or closed,;

3. Proposed average and maximum injection pressure;

4. Sources and an appropriate analysis of injection fluid and compatibility with the receiving formation if other than
reinjected produced water; and,

5. Ifinjection is for disposal purposes into a zone not productive of oil or gas at or within one mile of the proposed well,

attach a chemical analysis of the disposal zone formation water (may be measured or inferred from existing literature,
studies, nearby wells, etc.).

Appropriate geologic data on the injection zone is ATTACHED including appropriate lithologic detail, geologic name,
thickness, and depth. Give the geologic name, and depth to bottom of all underground sources of drinking water (aquifers
containing waters with total dissolved solids concentrations of 10,000 mg/l or less) overlying the proposed injection zone as
well as any such sources known to be immediateily underlying the injection interval.

The well may be acidized to clean perforations and formation.

There is no applicable test data on the well however, any previous well logs have been filed with the Division and
they need not be resubmitted. A log strip of subject interval is ATTACHED.

State Engineer's records indicate there are NO water wells within one mile the proposed SWD.

An affirmative statement is ATTACHED that available geologic and engineering data has been examined and no
evidence was found of open faults or any other hydrologic connection between the disposal zone and any underground
sources of drinking water.

"Proof of Notice” section on the next page of this form has been completed and ATTACHED.
There are 8 offset and/or operators plus state minerals within one mile - all have been noticed.

Certification: | hereby certify that the information submitted with this application is true and correct to the best of my
knowledge and belief.

NAME: Ben Stone TITLE: SOS Consulting, LLC agent / consultant for Ray Westall Operating, Inc,
SIGNATURE: @% DATE: 5/22/2018

/
E-MAIL ADDRESS: ben@sosconsulting.us

If the information required under Sections VI, VIII, X, and XI above has been previously submitted, it need not be resubmitted.
Please show the date and circumstances of the earlier submittal:

DISTRIBUTION: Original and one copy to Santa Fe with one copy to the appropnate District Office
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Hi. WELL DATA — The following information and data is included and ATTACHED:

A.  The following well data must be submitted for each injection well covered by this application. The data must be both in
tabular and schematic form and shall include:

(1) Lease name; Well No.; Location by Section, Township and Range; and footage location within the section.

(2) Each casing string used with its size, setting depth, sacks of cement used, hole size, top of cement, and how such
top was determined.

(3) A description of the tubing to be used including its size, lining material, and setting depth.

(4) The name, model, and setting depth of the packer used or a description of any other seal system or assembly
used.

Division District Offices have supplies of Well Data Sheets which may be used or which may be used as models for
this purpose. Applicants for several identical wells may submit a "typical data sheet" rather than submitting the data for
each well.

B. The following must be submitted for each injection well covered by this application. All items must be addressed for
the initial well. Responses for additional wells need be shown only when different. Information shown on schematics
need not be repeated.

(1) The name of the injection formation and, if applicable, the field or pool name.
(2) The injection interval and whether it is perforated or open-hole.

(3) State if the well was drilled for injection or, if not, the original purpose of the well.

(4) Give the depths of any other perforated intervals and detail on the sacks of cement or bridge plugs used to seal off
such perforations.

(5) Give the depth to and the name of the next higher and next lower oil or gas zone in the area of the well, if any.

XIV.  PROOF OF NOTICE pursuant to the following criteria is ATTACHED.
All applicants must furnish proof that a copy of the application has been furnished, by certified or registered mail, to the
owner of the surface of the land on which the well is to be located and to each leasehold operator within one-half mile
of the well location.
Where an application is subject to administrative approval, a proof of publication must be submitted. Such proof shall
consist of a copy of the legal advertisement which was published in the county in which the well is located. The
contents of such advertisement must include:

(1) The name, address, phone number, and contact party for the applicant;

(2) The intended purpose of the injection well; with the exact location of single wells or the Section,
Township, and Range location of multiple wells;

(3) The formation name and depth with expected maximum injection rates and pressures; and,

(4) A notation that interested parties must file objections or requests for hearing with the Qil Conservation Division,
1220 South St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505, within 15 days.

NO ACTION WILL BE TAKEN ON THE APPLICATION UNTIL PROPER PROOF OF NOTICE HAS BEEN
SUBMITTED.

NOTICE: Surface owners or offset operators must file any objections or requests for hearing of administrative applications
within 15 days from the date this application was mailed to them.



C-108 - I1tems III, 1V, V

item Il - Subject Well Data
Wellbore Diagram - CURRENT
Wellbore Diagram — PROPOSED

The well is currently P&A’d and will be reentered
To configure pending SWD authorization.

Item IV — Tabulation of AOR Wells
Tabulation includes 2 wells within a one-half mile

radius of the subject well and which penetrate the proposed interval.
1 well does NOT penetrate; P&A Diagrams for 1 well.

Item V — Area of Review Maps
1. Two Mile AOR Map with One-Mile Fresh Water Well Radius

2. One-Half Mile AOR Map

All Above Exhibits follow this page.









C-108 - Item VI

Area of Review Well Data Tabulation

TOP OF PROPOSED INJECTION INTERVAL — 8840’

(Summary: 2 wells; Both P&A'd; 1 well penetrates.)

Listed North to South of Proposed Well (See AOR Map)

DT VT OA L VIR T DEMNETOATE Ty YOy
FO-015-01004 - DOES NOT PENETRATE -~ TD 2650

2. 30-015-22538 - TD 11,150' P&A DIAGRAM ATTACHED
LAKEWOOD STATE COM #001












C-108 ITEM X

LOGS and AVAILABLE TEST DATA

A log strip from the subject well is attached
With annotations.

LOG STRIP FOLLOWS
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C-108 - Item VIII

Geological Data

The Cisco/ Canyon formations (Upper Penn) consists of some
sandstone and gray micritic (fine grained) fossiliferous limestone with
vugular porosity; it's similar to the overlying Wolfcamp lithology. The
combined formations in this area usually range from 900 to 1200 feet
thick.

The zone offers decent porosity in the proposed injection interval
located from 8840’ to 9550’ with very good porosity interspersed
throughout the overall interval.

The Cisco is overlain by the Wolfcamp then the Abo, Yeso, Glorieta
then upwards to San Andres and Grayburg above. The Canyon is
underlain by Strawn and then the Atoka.

Fresh water in the area is generally available from the Santa Rosa
formation. State Engineer’s records show water wells in 195-27E with
an average depth to water of 34 feet.

There are no water wells within one mile of the proposed SWD.



C-108 ITEM XI — WATER WELLS IN AOR

There are no fresh water wells within one mile of the proposed SWD.

New Mexico Office of the State Engineer

e T2\
ga Active & Inactive Points of Diversion

{with Ownership Information)

No PODs found.

PLSS Search:

Section(s}): 24, 25, 26 Township: 195 Range: 27E

The data is furnished by the NMOSE/ISC ard is accepted by the recipient with the expressed understanding that the OSEASC make no warranties. expressed or imptied, concerning the accuracy. compleleness.
reliability, usability. or suitability for any pacticular purpose of the data.

5/16/18 7:13 AM Page 1 of 1 ACTIVE & INACTIVE POINTS OF DIVERSION




C-108 ITEM XI — WATER WELLS IN AOR

Depth to Ground Water

AR New Mexico Office of the State Engineer
ﬁ! Wa

ter Column/Average Depth to Water

(A CLW##t# in the
POD suffix indicates the
POD has been replaced
& no longer serves a
water right file )

POD Number

HA 2385
KA QLTS
FRA GE12Y

R 0605

RAOQNGTZ

A OA929

Record Count: 6

PLSS Search:
Township: 19S5

(R=PQOD has
been replaced.
O=orphaned.
C=the file is  (quarters are 1=NW 2=NE 3=SW 4=SE)
closed) {quarters are smallest to largest} (NAD83 UTM in meters) (In feet)
POD
Sub- QaaQ Depth Depth Water
Code basin County 64 16 4 Sec Tws Rng X Y Wall Water Column
ED 1.3 27 19S 27E 568171 3610454° «op 120
€D 3 1 16 19S5 27 566555 3614078 +yp 140 18 122
CH 4 2 4 15 198 27t 569486 3613610% «p 300
ED 4 2 4 30 195 27E 564608 3610358° «gp 180
ED 113 08 19S5 27E 564836 3615376" wye 138 50 aa
ED 3 3 1 13 198 27E 571282 3613992° 185
Average Depth to Water: 34 feet
Minimum Depth: 18 feet
Maximum Depth: 50 feet

Range: 27E

*UTM location was derived from PLSS - see Heip

The data s furnished by the NMOSENSC and 1s accepled by the recipient with the exprassed understanding thal the OSE/ISC make no warranties,
expressed or implied. concerning the accuracy, completeness. reliability, usabdity. or suitabiity for any particular purpose of the data.

5/16/18 7:16 AM WATER COLUMN/ AVERAGE
DEPTH TO WATER

Page 1 of 1



C-108 ITEM VII - PROPOSED OPERATION

The Guardian 25 State No.1 SWD will be operated as a commercial
disposal service to area operators to facilitate in disposal of produced
water from typical producing formations in the area. (Samples are
included in this application from Yates, Queen and Delaware formation
waters - chlorides and TDS are relative compatible with Cisco waters.)

The system will be closed utilizing a tank battery facility located on the
well site and possible future delivery via pipeline.

Injection pressure will be 1768 psi with rates limited only by that
pressure but are not expected to be greater than approximately 10,000
bwpd. In the future, Ray Westall Operating, Inc. may opt to conduct a
step rate test if it is determined that greater rates may be required.
This would be submitted to OCD as a request to increase the injection
pressure,

Routine maintenance will be ongoing and any releases will be reported
within 24 hours to OCD on form C-141 pursuant to various portions of
19.15.30 NMAC.

The facility will not be manned but will be available to Ray Westall's
customers 24/7. The facility will be available for inspections at any
time deemed necessary by OCD.



C-108 ITEM VIl - PRODUCED WATER ANAYLSES

Item VII.4 - Water Analysis of Source Zone Water

Tansil-Yates-Seven Rivers
Grayburg-San Andres
Yeso

Item VII.5 - Water Analysis of Disposal Zone Water

Cisco

Water Analyses follow this page.



C-108 Item VIL.5 - Produced Water Data
Ray Westall Operating, Inc. - Guardian 25 State No.1 SWD

SOURCE ZONE

ARTESIA GROUP - TNSL-YTS-7RVRS

Lab ID
128
API No 3001502891 Sample 1D 5
Sample No
Well Name CAVE POOL UNIT 030
Location ULSTR 04 17 S 29 E Lat/Long 32.85900 -104.07829

990 S 2310 E

Operator (when sampled)

Field GRAYBURG JACKSON

Sample Date
Sample Source TANK
Water Typ
ph
ph_temp_F
specificgravity

specificgravity_temp_F

tds_mgL 227185
tds_mgL_180C

chloride_mgL 140700
sodium_mgL

calcium_mgL

iron_mgL

barium_mgL

magnesium_mgL

potassium_mgL

strontium_mgL

manganese_mgL

Remarks

County Eddy

Unit O

Analysis Date

Depth (if known)

alkalinity_as_caco3_mgL
hardness_as_caco3_mgL

hardness_mgL

resistivity_ohm_cm

resistivity_ohm_cm_temp_

conductivity

conductivity_temp_F

carbonate_mgL

bicarbonate_mgL 47
sulfate_mgL 900
hydroxide_mgL

h2s_mgL

co2_mgL

02_mgL

anionremarks

(Produced water data courtesy of NMT Octane NM WAIDS database.)




C-108 Item VIL5 - Produced Water Data
Ray Westall Operating, Inc. - Guardian 25 State No.1 SWD

SOURCE ZONE
GRAYBURG-SAN ANDRES Lab 1D
AP No 3001502873 Sample ID 5366
Well Name  GULF STATE 002 Sample No
Location ULSTR 03 17 S 29 E Lat/Long 32.86987 -104.06746
330 N 990 W County Eddy
Operator (when sampled)
Field SQUARE LAKE Unit 4
Sample Date Analysis Date

Sample Source WELLHEAD Depth (if known)

Water Typ
ph alkalinity_as_caco3_mgL
ph_temp_F hardness_as_caco3_mgL
specificgravity hardness_mgL
specificgravity_temp_F resistivity ohm_cm
tds_mgL 109000 resistivity ohm_cm_temp_
tds_mglL_180C conductivity
chloride_mgL 63070 conductivity_temp_F
sodium_mgL carbonate_mgL
calcium_mgL bicarbonate_mgL 339
iron_mgL sulfate_mgL 3538
barium_mgL hydroxide_mgL
magnesium_mgL h2s_mgL
potassium_mgL co2_mgL
strontium_mgL 02_mgL
manganese_mgL anionremarks

Remarks

(Produced water data courtesy of NMT Octane NM WAIDS database.)




C-108 Item VIL.5 - Produced Water Data
Ray Westall Operating, Inc. - Guardian 25 State No.1 SWD

SOURCE ZONE
YESO Lab ID
le ID 5901
API No 3001530307 Sample
Sample No
Well Name SCHLEY FEDERAL 008
Location ULSTR 29 17 S 29 E Lat/Long 32.80836 -104.09972
1580 N 1650 W County  Eddy
Operator (when sampled) MACK ENERGY
Field EMPIRE EAST Unit F
Sample Date 8/7/2000 Analysis Date 8/14/2000

Sample Source

Water Typ
ph 7
ph_temp_F
specificgravity 1.135

specificgravity_temp_F
tds_mgL 208172

tds_mgL_180C

chloride_mgL 140286
sodium_mgL 87396.1
calcium_mgL 3103.09
iron_mgL 3.405
barium_mgL 0.1135
magnesium_mgL 817.2
potassium_mgL 545,935
strontium_mgL 55.615

manganese_mgL

Remarks

Depth (if known)

alkalinity_as_caco3_mgL
hardness_as_caco3_mgL
hardness_mgL
resistivity_ohm_cm
resistivity_ohm_cm_temp,
conductivity

conductivity_temp_F

carbonate_mgL 0
bicarbonate_mgL 611.765
sulfate_mgL 3456.07

hydroxide_mgL

h2s_mgL 79.45
co2_mgL

02_mgL

anionremarks

(Produced water data courtesy of NMT Octane NM WAIDS database.)




C-108 ltem VIL.5 - Produced Water Data
Ray Westall Operating, Inc. - Guardian 25 State No.1 SWD

DISPOSAL ZONE
CIS Lab D
APINo. 3001500129 Sample ID 5353
Sample No
Well Name SPRINGS SWD 001
Location ULSTR 04 21 S 25 E Lat/Long 32.52054 -104.39423
660 N 830 E County  Eddy
Operator (when sampled)
Field SEVEN RIVERS HILLS Unit 1
Sample Date Analysis Date
Sample Source SWAB Depth (if known)
Water Type
ph alkalinity_as_caco3_mgL
ph_temp_F hardness_as_caco3_mgL
specificgravity hardness_mglL

specificgravity_temp_F
tds_mgL 31485

tds_mgL_180C

resistivity_ohm_cm
resistivity_ohm_cm_temp_

conductivity

chloride_mgL 17000 conductivity_temp_F

sodium_mgL carbonate_mgL

calcium_mgL bicarbonate_mgL 635
iron_mglL sulfate_mglL 2500
barium_mgL hydroxide_mgL

magnesium_mgL h2s_mgL

potassium_mgL co2_mgL

strontium_mgL 02_mgL

manganese_mgL anionremarks

Remarks

(Produced water data courtesy of NMT Octane NM WAIDS database.)







C-108 ITEM XII - GEOLOGIC AFFIRMATION

We have examined available geologic and engineering data and have found no
evidence of open faults or other hydrologic connection between the disposal
interval and any underground sources of drinking water.

Ben Stone, Parther
SOS Consulting, LLC

Project: Ray Westall Operating, Inc.
Guardian 25 State No.1 SWD
Reviewed 5/22/2018



C-108 ITEM XIII - PROOF OF NOTIFICATION

IDENTIFICATION AND NOTIFICATION OF AFFECTED PARTIES

Exhibits for Section

Affected Parties Map
List of Affected Parties
Notification Letter to Affected Parties
Proof of Certified Mailing

Affidavit Published Legal Notice






C-108 ITEM XIII - PROOF OF NOTIFICATION
AFFECTED PARTIES LIST

SOS Consulting is providing electronic delivery of C-108 applications.
ALL APPLICABLE AFFECTED PARTIES ARE PROVIDED A LINK IN THE NOTICE LETTER
TO A SECURE SOS/ CITRIX SHAREFILE® SITE TO VIEW AND DOWNLOAD
A FULL COPY OF THE SUBJECT C-108 APPLICATION IN PDF FORMAT.

SURFACE & MINERAL OWNER

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
Qil, Gas and Minerals Division
310 Old Santa Fe Trail

Santa Fe, NM 87504
Certified: 7017 2400 0000 5297 5096

OFFSET MINERALS LESSEES and OPERATORS (All Notified via USPS Certified Mail)

State Leases L0-6289-0001; VB-2501-0001 (T.1 and T.6 on Affected Parties Map)
Lessse & Operator

DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION CO., LP

333 W. Sheridan Avenue

OKC, OK 73102-5010
Certified: 7017 2400 0000 5297 5102

State Federal Lease L.G-2676-0002 (T.2 on Affected Parties Map)
Lessee

5 EOG RESOURCES, INC.
5509 Champions Drive

Midland, TX 79706
Certified: 7017 2400 0000 5297 5119

State Lease V0-1652-0000 (T.3 on Affected Parties Map)
Lessee

4 HARVARD PETROLEUM
200 E 2nd Street

Roswell, NM 88201
Certified: 7017 2400 0000 5297 5126

State Lease L0-6289-0005; X0-0648-0150 (T.4 and T.10 on Affected Parties Map)
Lessee & Operator

MARATHON OiL COMPANY

P.O. Box 22164

Tulsa, OK 74121-2164
Certified: 7017 2400 0000 5297 5133

State Lease L0-0620-0002 (T.5 on Affected Parties Map)
Lessee & Operator

FAULCONER RESOURCES CORP.

P.O. Box 7995

Tyler, TX 75701-7995
Certified: 7017 2400 0000 5297 5171




C-108 ITEM XIII - PROOF OF NOTIFICATION
AFFECTED PARTIES LIST (cont.)

State Lease L0-0620-0004 (T.7 on Affected Parties Map)
Lessee
7 FASKEN LAND & MINERALS, LTD
6101 Holiday Hill Road
Midland, TX 79707
Certified: 7017 2400 0000 5297 5164

State Lease LG-2838-0003 (T.8 on Affected Parties Map)
Lessee and Operator
8 MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY
P.O. Box 7698
Tyler, TX 75711
Certified: 7017 2400 0000 5297 5157

State Lease X0-0647-0405 (T.9 on Affected Parties Map)
Lessee

] KHODY LAND & MINERALS CO.
3500 One Williams Center

Tulsa, OK 74172
Certified: 7017 2400 0000 5297 5140

OFFSET MINERALS OWNERS (Notified via USPS Certified Mail)

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
Oil, Gas and Minerals Division
310 Old Santa Fe Trail

Santa Fe, NM 87504

REGULATORY

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION (FedEx'ed original and copy)
1220 S. St. Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION (FedEx'ed copy)
811 S. First St.
Artesia, NM 88210

STATE OF NEW MEXICO (FedEx'ed copy)
Qil, Gas and Minerals Division

310 OId Santa Fe Trail

Santa Fe, NM 87504
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May 22, 2018

NOTIFICATION TO INTERESTED PARTIES
via U.S. Certified Mail ~ Return Receipt Requested

To Whom It May Concern:

Ray Westall Operating, Inc., Loco Hills, New Mexico, has made application to the New Mexico Qil Con-
servation Division to reenter and complete for salt water disposal the Guardian 25 State No.1. The
proposed SWD will be for commercial produced water disposal from area operators. As indicated in
the notice below, the well is located in Section 25, Township 19 South, Range 27 East in Eddy County,
New Mexico.

The published notice states that the interval will be from 8840 feet to 9550 feet.

Following is the notice published in the Artesia Daily Press, New Mexico on May 17, 2018.

LEGAL NOTICE

Ray Westall, Inc., P.O. Box 4, Loco Hills, NM 88255 is filing Form C-108 (Application for Authority to
Inject) with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division for administrative approval to permit for salt wa-
ter disposal in the Guardian 25 State Well No.1. The well, APl No.30-015-36577 is located 1980’ FNL
& 1980’ FWL in Section 25, Township 19 South, Range 27 East in Eddy County, New Mexico. Pro-
duced water from area production will be commercially disposed into the Cisco/ Canyon formation
through selected perforated intervals between a maximum applied for top of 8840 feet to maximum
depth of 9550 feet and based on further log analysis. Maximum injection pressure will be 1768 psi
with a maximum rate limited only by such pressure.

Interested parties wishing to object to the proposed application must file with the New Mexico Oil
Conservation Division, 1220 St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505, (505)476-3460 within 15 days of
the date of this notice. Additional information may be obtained from the applicant's agent, SOS
Consulting, LLC, (903)488-9850 or, email info@sosconsulting.us.

You have been identified as a party who may be interested as an offset lessee or operator.

b v d o s S S o U 5 5 1y ke e
T S A OO B T WA e 30 r



You are entitled to a full copy of the application. A full copy in PDF format is posted on
the SOS Consulting ShareFile site and is available for immediate download.

Use the URL link https://sosconsulting.sharefile.com/d-s9fedb67846b417e8

(Please Note: The ShareFile service is powered by Citrix Systems and is completely secure.*)

The link to this file will be active for 30 days from the date of this letter. Your company can access and
download the file a maximum of five (5) times. (Copies may be downloaded and shared as needed
among your compary.)

If preferred, you may call SOS Consulting, LLC at 903-488-9850, or email
info@sosconsulting.us, and the same PDF file copy will be expedited to you via email.

Please use the subject “Guardian 25 SWD May 2018 PDF Copy Request”.

Thank you for your attention in this matter.

Best regards,

£

Ben Stone, SOS Consulting, LLC
Agent for Ray Westall Operating, Inc.

Cc Application File

SOS Consulting is committed to providing superior quality work using
technology to assist clients and interested parties in obtaining the
documentation required. SOS will continue to utilize methods for

reducing papers copies and are less energy and resource intensive.

We hope you’ll partner with us and appreciate these efforts.

* You will be asked for your email, name and company. cireix
This will not be used by anyone except keeping track of the file downloads.

. . . . ShareFite
You will not be solicited by SOS or anyone else. Data is stored on Citrix Systems servers only.
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C-108 - Item XIV

Proof of Notice (Certified Mail Receipts)

U.S. Postal Service™
CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

Domestic Mail Only

For delivery information, visit our website at www.usps.~om®.

Certified Mail Fee

T

£

fy

\

s C

Extra Services & Fees (check box, add fee as appropniate) "’\ > O
] Return Receipt (hardcopy) $ A P
[ Return Receipt (el $_ A\ Postmark®

[ Certitied Mail Restricted Delivery ~ $ J

[ Aduit Signature Required $__

[ Adult Signature Restricted Delivery $ _____
Postage

Here "’

$
Total Postage and Fees

\ (.19

Sent To
iSireet an STATE OF NEW MEXICO
S B Oil, Gas and Minerals Division

310 Old Santa Fe Trail
Santa Fe. NM 87504

US Postal Service™
CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

Domestic Mail Only

For deliver
Certified Mail Fee \\
gxtr «\:;\\ \

a Services & Fees (check fox, add ﬁe as gppropriate) &N \ \

[C]Return Receipt (hardcopy) $ ( " \ L .
[_1Return Receipt {etectronic)  § Fostma
[[] Certified Mail Restricted Dellvl(y $ k ; E / Hé!gl
[[] Adult Signature Required s? /. E;, )
[CJAdult Signature F ted Dellve(y $ / s
Postage , “““ s . >
?’ tal Posta nd Fees e b ’

otal Postage a| L o
$ U o
SentT
(Sireet EOG RESOURCES, INC.
(G s 5509 Champions Drive
h Midland, TX 79706

7017 2400 QOO0 5297 5102

70L7 2400 0000 5297 512k

U.S. Postal Service™
CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

Domestic Mail Only

For delivery information, visit our website at www.usps.com®,

R

Cortifed Mail Fes ) ;7 R :}
s |/ D
\
/\_) o

Extra Services & Fees (check box, add fees apprc%»-iate)
] Return Receipt (hardcopy) $
[ Return Recsipt (slactronic) $ S\ Postmark o

ﬂ\’
[ Certified Mail Restricted Delivery  $ ‘SK——Q' l\) Here =~ &>
[J Aduit Signature Required $ ) ﬁ i

[ Adutt Signature Restricted Delivery $ N R l,r
Postage ~ e s )

$wIP E aF \\- v

[o} 'ostage and Fees e e e

$ LQ 70

Sent To
[Strest ain DEVON ENERGY PROD. CO., LP "~
iy, Btat 333 W. Sheridan Avenue -]

OKC, OK 73102-5010

U.S. Postal Service™
CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

Domestic Mail Only

For delivery information, visit our wehsiic ai
i # 3

Wi uUsps.com®,

Certified Mail Fee
$
Extra Services & Fees (check box, 20d fee as épplapnate) n‘3\
] Return Receipt (hardcopy) s : i3 s
I Return Receipt (electronic) Y N o Postmarls...
[ Certified Mail R d Delivery $ o 1 Here
[J Adutt Signature Required $ ) i 5 /
[ Adult Signature Restricted Delivery § e .

Postage

$ b -

Total Postage and Fees o
. s PR

B CQ . ’\U N A

Sent To

HARVARD PETROLEUM
200 E. 2nd Street
Roswell, NM 88201
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7017 2400 0000 5297 51k4

C-108 - Item XIV

Proof of Notice (Certified Mail Receipts - cont.)

U.S. Postal Service™

CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

Domestic Mail Only

For delivery information, visit our website at www.usps.com®.

@ t

Certified Mail Fee
3 ; ! . ,\
- n [\t

Extra Services & Fees (check box, add fee as appropriate) v

I Return Receipt (hardcop: $ i A ‘\,f“ l

] Return Receipt {electronic) $ - br Postmal

—_—

[ Certified Mail Restricted Delivery  $ S B Here

[] Adutt Signature Required $ ___,_____q.:_

[ Adult Signature Restricted Delivery $ TN K

A [P
Postage ‘ L -7 - Vi
3 / o
Total Postage and Fees I O Sk
{ "

$
Sent To
‘Stesfanc . o o T

MARATHON OIL COMPANY
P.O. Box 22164
Tulsa, OK 74121-2164

L ;
Certified Mail Fee 7 \ o
$ g | ©
Extra Services & Fees (check box, add fpe as appropriaid\] ! =
[IReturn Receipt hardcopy) = $ : oy [’
[JRetur Receipt (electronic) . § _L_ . Fostrirark
[ Certified Mail Restricted Dolivery Y, [ ¢ Hers/
[C] Adult Signature Required “$ Faig : i . -
[[J Adult Signature Restricted Delivery $ L e M
Postage
$
Total Postage and Fees
s U e
Sent To
FASKEN LAND & MINERALS, LTD
6101 Holiday Hill Road

Midland, TX 79707

°017 2400 00080 5297 5171

?0%? 2400 0000 5297 5157

U.S. Postal Service™
CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

Domestic Mail Only
N ™
For delivery information, visit ov:r website at www.usps.com®.
Certified Mail Fee
s 4"
Extra Services & Fees (check box] add feefas appropriate)
[JReturn Receipt (hardcopy} & _ 3
[ Return Recsipt {glectronic) {8
[ Certified Mail Restricted Deliveryy $ ___2 gs 1
J Adutt Signature Required \s N
[ Adult Signature Restricted Delivery € 1Y
Postage e . g
- N P
$ .
Total Postage and Fees (p .
\"\«.‘.J
s o
Sent To
[Skestana T

FAULCONER RESOURCES CORP.
P.O. Box 7995
Tyler, TX 75701-7995

Certified Mail Fee

$ JS C\
Extra Services & Fees (chack box, add feep3&pp ~ O
[l Return Receipt (hardcopy) $ I\, 2 i
[J Return Receipt i $ P\ Postmark ,:? i
[J Certified Mail Restricted Delivery ~ $ ' Here f ™y
[[J Adult Signature Required $ B . %‘ i !
[JAdult Signature R d Delivery $ \L &5&

Postage AN

B e

Total Postage and Fees (e A S

: o

Sent To

[Street an MEWBOURNE OiL COMPANY
--------- P.O. Box 7698

Tyler, TX 75711

75 Fom]

a
=x
~
[9g)
F Certified Mal Fee
s
LN [Exira Services & Fees (check box, figedee g appropriate)
] Return Receipt (hardcopy) fgt____
O3 | [JReturn Receipt {etectronic) . N “ Postmark
D | [Jcertified Mall Restricted Delivery ) Here
o (] Adult Signature Required " ;
T3 | [ Adutt Signature Restricted Deiivery : 7
1 |Postage ~
E—'?' ol qFees | ‘
Total Postage and Fees B
ru . \O
$
- (SentTo
[ [ W
O [Srestane  KHODY LAND & MINERALS CO.
r\_ P
o St 3500 One Williams Center
Tulsa, OK 74172




Affidavit of Publication

No. 24676

State of New Mexico

County of Eddy:
Danny Scott (¥ )

7
being duly s S)/om sayes that she is the
of the Artesia Daily Press, a daily newspaper of General
circulation, published in English at Artesia, said county

and state, and that the hereto attached
Legal Ad

was published in a regular and entire issue of the said

Artesia Daily Press, a daily newspaper duly qualified

for that purpose within the meaning of Chapter 167 of

the 1937 Session Laws of the state of New Mexico for
1 Consecutive weeks/day on the same

day as follows:

First Publication

May 17,2018

Second Publication

Third Publication

Fourth Publication

Fifth Publication

Sixth Publication

Seventh Publication

Subscribed and sworn before me this

17th day of May 2018

o, OFFICIAL SEAL

(70 Latisha Romine
)/ NoTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF NEW MEXICO

1194299

My commission expires:

Latisha Romine

Notary Public, Eddy County, New Mexico

Copy of Publication:

I egal Notice

Ray Westall, Inc., PO. Box 4, Loco Hills, NM 88255 is filing
Form C-108 (Application for Authority to Inject) with the
New Mexico Oil Conservation Division for administrative
approval to permit for salt water disposal in the Guardian 25 -
State Well No.1. The well, API No.30-015-36577 is located
1980’ FNL & 1980’ FWL in Section 25, Township 19 South,
Range 27 East in Eddy County, New Mexico. Produced water
frofn area production will be commercially disposed into

the Cisco/ Canyon formation through selected perforated
intervals between a maximum applied for top of 8840 feet to
maximum depth of 9550 feet and based on further log anal-
ysis. Maximum injection pressure will be 1768 psi with a
maximum rate limited only by such pressure.

Interested parties wishing to object to the proposed applica-
tion must file with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Divi-
sion, 1220 St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505, (505)476-
3460 within 15 days of the date of this notice. Additional
information may be obtained from the applicant’s agent, SOS
Consultmg, LLC, (903)488 9850 or, email info@sosconsult-
ing.us.

Published in the Artesia Dally Press, Artesm. N.M., May 17,
2018 Legal No. 24676. e
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After printing this label:

1. Use the 'Print' button on this page to print your label to your laser or inkjet printer.

2. Fold the printed page along the horizontal line.
3. Place label in shipping pouch and affix it to your shipment so that the barcode portion of the label can be read and scanned.

Warning: Use only the printed original label for shipping. Using a photocopy of this label for shipping purposes is fraudulent and could
result in additional billing charges, along with the cancellation of your FedEx account number.

Use of this system constitutes your agreement to the service conditions in the current FedEx Service Guide, available on

fedex.com FedEx will not be responsible for any claim in excess of $100 per package, whether the result of loss, damage, delay, non-
delivery,misdelivery,or misinformation, unless you declare a higher value, pay an additional charge, document your actual loss and file
a timely claim.Limitations found in the current FedEx Service Guide apply. Your right to recover from FedEx for any loss, including
intrinsic value of the package, loss of sales, income interest, profit, attomey's fees, costs, and other forms of damage whether direct,
incidental,consequential, or special is limited to the greater of $100 or the authorized declared value. Recovery cannot exceed actual
documented loss.Maximum for items of extraordinary value is $1,000, e.g. jewelry, precious metals, negotiable instruments and other
items listed in our ServiceGuide. Written claims must be filed within strict time limits, see cumrent FedEx Service Guide.



McMillan, Michael, EMNRD

From: ben@sosconsulting.us

Sent: Tuesday, June 12, 2018 3:55 PM

To: McMillan, Michael, EMNRD

Subject: FedEx delivery info...

Attachments: FedEx_Shipment_Detail_Rcvd-june62018.xlsx

Hey Mike, sorry, it was the 24™, .. | got it ready on the 22" but didn’t take it to FedEx until the 23rd! The one is the last row,
#10...

Anyway, here it is.

Thanks,
Ben

-}
Ph. 903,488.9850 Fax B56.400.7828
£.0.Box 300 - Coma, TR 15431 Visit ys on the web at www. sosconsulting. us!

This efectronic message and all attachments are confidential, and are intended only for the use of the individual to whom it is addressed; information may also be legally privifeged. This transmission is sent in trust for the sole purpose of
delivery to the intended recipient. If you have received this transmission in error, you are hereby notified that any use, dissemination, distribution or reproduction of this transmission is strictly prohibited and may be untawful. if you are not the
intended recipient, you must delete this message and any copy of it (in any form) without disclosing #. If this message has been sent 1o you in error, please notify the sender by replying to this transmission, or by calling SOS Consutting, LLC.
903-488-9850. Unless expressly stated in this e-maif. nothing in this message should be construed as a digital or electronic signature. Thark you for your cooperation.



Shipper Name
Berjamin Stone
Benjamin Stone

Benjamin Stone

opco

Express

Express

Express

Shipment Date

05/28/2018

05/23/2018

05/23%/2018

Shipment Defivery Dats

05/25/2018

Q5f25/2018

05/24/2018

Shipment Tracking Number

772303348502

TF72303368357

772303330393

Recipiant Name

Mike Bratcher

Terry Wamelt

Philip Gostze

Recipiant Company Name

NM Oil Conservation Division 811 S 1ST ST
NM State Land Office - Gil & G 310 OLD SANTAFE
TRL

NM Oil Conservation Division 1220 S SAINT FRANCIS
DR

Racipiom City

ARTESIA NM 88210

SANTA FE NM 87501

SANTA FE NM 87505

Referance Notes Line 1

RAWO Guardian 25 State SW

RWO Guardian 25 State SW

RWO Guardian 25 State SW

Packags Type

Fedex Letter

Fedex Letter

Fedex Pak

Shipment Delivery Time

10:07

09:47

09:42



Submit t Copy To Appropriate District 1 tate of New Mexico Fo C-103

&Sgl_l—(i'ﬁ) 393-616”M OIL CONSE gy, Minerals and Natural Resources Revised July 18, 2013
ESIA DI 1o

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 86330 ©~ WELL API NO.

istrict 1f ~ -1283 - -
e T 43210 APR 18 28I, CONSERVATION DIVISION g" I‘L‘dicif:gpe e

 District Ill - (505) 334-6178 1220 South St. Francis Dr. STATE [X FEE []
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410
District IV — (505) 476-3460 RECEIVED Santa Fe, NM 87505 6. State Oil & Gas Lease No.
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM
87505
SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name
{DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A
DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT" (FORM C-101) FOR SUCH GUARDIAN 25 STATE COM
PROPOSALS.)
1. Type of Well: Oil Well [  Gas Well [ Other *1‘ Well Number
2. Name of Operator 9. OGRID Number
Devon Energy Production Company, LP 6137
3. Address of Operator 10. Pool name or Wildcat
333 W. Sheridan Avenue, Oklahoma City, OK 73102 ARTESIA;BONE SPRING
4. Well Location
Unit Letter. F 1980 feet fromthe __ North line and __1980 feet from the _ West line

Section 25 Township 198 Range 27E NMPM Eddy County, NM
11. Elevation (Show whether DR, RKB, RT, GR, e1c.)
3501’ KB; 3484’ GI.; 17" KB to GL

12. Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, Report or Other Data

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF:
PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK []  PLUG AND ABANDON [] REMEDIAL WORK O ALTERING CASING (J
TEMPORARILY ABANDON [  CHANGE PLANS O COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS.[] PANDA X
PULL ORALTERCASING [0 MULTIPLECOMPL  [J CASING/CEMENT JOB O

DOWNHOLE COMMINGLE [
CLOSED-LOOPSYSTEM (O
OTHER: O OTHER: O
13. Describe proposed or completed operations. (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date
of starting any proposed work). SEE RULE 19.15.7.14 NMAC. For Multiple Completions: Attach wellbore diagram of
proposed completion or recompletion.

4/3/18--MIRU P&A Unit. Unable to work packer loose from 7,932°. Recv’d OCD approval to start plugging from packer,
4/3-4/4/18--Cut 2-3/8” prod tubing @ 7,928°. POOH w/ prod tubing. Spot 30 sx C1 H @ 7,928’. Did not tag any cement.
4/5-4/10/18--Set CIBP @ 7,926°. Setting tool left in hole. Spot 50 sx C1H @ 7,926’. Tagged TOC @ 7,602.
4/10/18-4/11/18-—Perf’d @ 4,705°. Unable to pump in. Spot 50 sx C1C @ 4,755°-4,455".

4/11-4/12/18—Perf’d @ 3,305°. Unable to pump in. Spot 40 sx C1C @ 3,355’. Tagged TOC @ 3,127".
4/12-4/13/18—Perf’d @ 1,465°. Unable to pump in. Spot40sx C1C @ 1,515’ Tagged TOC @ 1,279".

4/13/18-—Perf’d @ 508°. Unable to pump in. Circulated 100 sx C1 C from 558’ to surface.

4/14/18--Cut wellhead off 3° BGL. Cement to surface. Set above GL dry hole marker. Wellbore plugged & abandoned.

PN AW =

Spud Date: Rig Release Date:

I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.

<
SIGNATURE K W W TITLE _ Production Technologist DATE 4 .-/ / - / 9

Type or print name __ Ronnie Slack__ E-mail address: _Ronnie.Slack@dvn.com PHONE: _405-552-4615
For State Use Only

APPROVED BY; s e TITLE_%# j/fj,, DATE Y~/f -/ ¥

Conditions of Approval (ifany):




McMillan, Michael, EMNRD

From:
Sent:
To:

Cc:
Subject:

Thanks Mike.

I D S

ben@sosconsulting.us

Tuesday, June 19, 2018 8:49 AM

McMillan, Michael, EMNRD; Goetze, Phillip, EMNRD; Jones, William V, EMNRD
Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD; Cordero, Gilbert, EMNRD

RE: (Ray Westall Operating Guardian 25 State well No. 1

From: McMillan, Michael, EMNRD <Michael.McMillan@state.nm.us>

Sent: Tuesday, June 19, 2018 9:46 AM

To: Ben Stone <ben@sosconsulting.us>; Goetze, Phillip, EMNRD <Phillip.Goetze@state.nm.us>; Jones, William V,
EMNRD <WilliamV.Jones@state.nm.us>

Cc: Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD <mike.bratcher@state.nm.us>; Cordero, Gilbert, EMNRD <Gilbert.Cordero@state.nm.us>
Subject: (Ray Westall Operating Guardian 25 State well No. 1

Ben:

The OCD will require Ray Westall to run a CBL after cleaning the well out to approximately 9650 feet prior to
running the tubing. Further, Ray Westall will be required to meet with the Artesia District Office to go over

the results of the CBL.

Thanks

Mike

Michael McMillan

1220 South St. Francis

Santa Fe, New Mexico
505-476-3448
Michael.mcmillan@state.nm.us




FORM C-108 Technical Review Summary [Prepared by rev1ewer and included with application; V16.2]

DATE RECORD: First Rec: 5[23! AdrrKComplete ('QZ/ ’7’! g/uspended Add. Request/Reply:

ORDER TYPE: WFX/PMX/SWD Number: Order Date: Legacy Permits/Orders:

Well No. [ Well Name(s): CTM/' dien 2.5 sFefe
: 30-0 I e 36877 Spud Date: /0,[2,0/ 2 0% New or Old (EPA):,’\__Z__-(UIC Class Il Primacy 03/07/1982)

‘/ﬁ' ‘/’\/L, = =
Footages [ (/— Lot or Unit / Sec 25Tsp / ZS Rge 7/25 County 4"'=Ug

¥

General Location: ___ 2~ ’Lfbv]:'/'& S E,/A”‘ FESre Pool: s S [2590’ No.:
~ LT ) P s’
BLM 100K Map: 4"#& & 1 A&~ QOperator: Lﬁty A/&SIL?’// 014 OGRID: _// 4 3¢S Contact:
COMPLIANCE RULE 5.9: Total Wells: inactive: Fincl Assur: Compl. Order? 1S 5.9 OK? Date:

1
WELL FILE REVIEWED () Current Status: ‘P ;/ /l/

WELL DIAGRAMS: NEW: Proposed () or RE-ENTER: Before Conv. Mer Conv. (" Logs in Imaging:

Planned Rehab Work to Well:

. . Sizes (in) Setting ~ Cement Cement Top and
Well Construction Details Borehole / Pipe Depths (ft) @r Cf Determination Method
Planned __or Exising__Surface| /)% '7‘ 3 751 L{ 5 ?j Stage Tool | o O YA Soey
Planned__or Existing __ Interm/Prod /7_7”77f W 3'7_ AEKY ‘ / 2D = 4/’;’—‘—‘*/‘/) Soa¥
Planned__or Existing __Interm/Prod ? 5/ v /7 g /006 7‘() // 7 S 5‘7é0/6—-— (3~ l
Planned__or Existing __ Prod/Liner 6 vk “[q‘ll/” 1114 g /30 4‘?2—-—.
Planned__or Existing __ Liner
Inj Length . . .
Planned__or Existing__ OH / PERF {K"’O/@'S”yd Completion/Operation Details:
{ VA% g
Injection Lithostratigraphic Units: Depths (ft) m‘ec“°"lj’;ifs°"ﬁ"‘"9 Tops | Drilled TD / S3E2CO PBTD
Adjacent Unit: Litho. Struc. Por. ¢ SYLo | NEWTD__ NEWPBTD ﬁ___
Confining Unit: Litho. Struc. Por. e S ¢ 19 | NEW Open HOI%) or NEW Perfs (&—
Proposed Inj Interval TOP: v, 43 22| Tubing Size _"¢>* in. Inter Coated?
Proposed Inj Interval BOTTOM: Proposed Packer Depth §7 ft
Confining Unit: Litho. Struc. Por. Min. Packer Depth g §7 (100-ft limit)
Adjacent Unit: Litho. Struc. Por. Proposed Max. Surface Press. _/ —2& psi
AOR: Hydrologic and Geologic Information Admin. Inj. Press. _/ ~726 £ (0.2 psiper ft)
POTASH: R-111-P_____ Noticed?____ BLM Sec Ord () WIPP () Noticed?, Salt/Salado T: 2#VB: 2-6 © NW: Cliff House fm
FRESH WATER: Aquifer @ax Depth_ HYDRO AFFIRM STATEMENT By Qualified Person ()
e
NMOSE Basin: CAPITAN % Wells in 1-Mile Radius? _&) FW Analysis? }4
(Fue=
Disposal Fluid: Formation Source(s Analysns'? on Lease () Operator Only () or Commercial (™
Disposal Interval: Inject Rate (Avg/Max BWPD): % Protectable Waters?MSource: Systemr Open
y=
HC Potential: Producing !nterval’?/[BPmerly Producing? Method: Logs/DST/P&A/Other 2-Mi Radius Pool Map ()
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